Agreement No. 2015-0288-PW/MM

EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER #1

PROJECT: Quill Wastewater Treatment Facility — Irrigation System Upgrade
CONTRACTOR: AG Services Construction Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

PROJECT NO: 2015-0288-PW/MM

Contractor Telephone: Neal Pope/575-623-9264
Contractor e-mail: nealpopel@yahoo.com

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

The installation of the air relief valve is critical to the evacuation of treated effluent from the
terminus of the above ground irrigation system.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

Purchase and install one 6-inch lock x 2-inch MPT Aluminum tee with Netafirm air relief
valve installed at end of 6-inch above ground mainline before location of 6-inch x 4-inch
Reducer.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum $43,581.14
(exclusive of NM grt)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was he Contract Sum will be increased

by this Change Order in the amount of $300.00
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $43,881.14
(exclusive of NM grt)

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:



Agreement No. 2015-0288-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE C NTY

Sl ?MM /L7715
Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

%ﬁz@?’m P SRS
Gregory S. Shaffér Date

County Attorney

Finance Department:

()WM 1L ﬂéé»{cwﬂ,ciﬁt g //4//’:‘
Carole H. ‘jaratﬁrﬂo ' Date
Finance Director

Approval of Engineer

Ed DuBoise Date
HDR Engineering, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

Neal Pope Date
AG Services Construction, Inc.



Agrezement No. 2015-0288-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COU‘\IT&

. r"——/
Ka»{hcnne Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

/zéf{/@lw Y1375
Grego:y S. Shaffef” / Date
County Attorney

Finance Department:

Carole H. Jaramillo Date
Finance Director

w of Engineer
...—---—r—-*"!/
g 7/ i

7'Ed DuBoisg ¢ Thite
HDR Engineering, Inc.

MLl F-)4)S

Neal Pope Date
AG Services Construcuon, Inc.




L6ELST "ON J3pI1Q aseyaing Ljuno)
120onpal X, 210Jaq SUIUIRLL 9 JO pPUS I8 Pa[Rlsul
00°00¢$ 2A[eA Jolfal Jie WHRION [[IiM 92] umunge J44 . X 32e] 221D 9 1
1 1RBpIQ 23UBYD
uotkduasag Anuendy
204 SALYWILLST ANV SNOLLVOIIDAAS LINGNS AGTYTH IM

JunoWY PIPUIIKT ERTEN RIS

ALMHAVIIVAY q0d

[eaN
AR UELLIAEINS JIONE/NDISHA XVAANOHL

N ‘94 eiues
NOLLYJOT €901 dIZ NV 3LViS ‘ALID

JUR[J JUAUGBAL], 12JBMIISEA [[IN0)
JWYN 801 LIFYIS
I I Aluno)) 2 ejues

SADVI 4O ON HDVd ‘0L GF.LLIAENS TVSOd08d
88TESE # AsuA0IT]

TETL-TT9 (SLS) Xed $976-€79 (SLS)

£0788 JAN ‘TIPMmsoy

SI/6/L  Aed AeMySIH 193X PO S061
QQNN % m_wmcaahnm .UEH nﬁcmuu-.—amﬂomv mmumbhum wdw



